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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 4th round, Match #29

Friday, 31.08.2025, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 25°C. Spectators: 2261

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

2 : 0

«Olexandriya» Oleksandriia

31 Riznyk Dmytro
5 Bondar Valerii
6 Marlon
16 Azarov Irakli
19 Kauã Elias
21 Bondarenko Artem
22 Matviienko Mykola (C)
26 Konoplia Yukhym
27 Ocheretko Oleh
30 Alisson
38 Pedrinio

Substitutes
23 Fesiun Kiril
48 Tvardovskyi Denys
4 Santos M.
9 Shved Marian
13 Pedro Henrique
17 V. Tobias
20 Hlushchenko Anton
24 Tsukanov Viktor
29 Nazaryna Yehor
37 Lucas
74 Faryna Marian

Coach
Turan Arda

30 Shevchenko Mykyta (C)
5 Fernando Henrique
9 Myshnov Dmytro
16 Theo Ndika
22 Skorko Danil
24 Hussayn
27 Tedi Cara
49 Mateus
50 Behiratche Joselin
86 Bol Anton
99 B.Сastillo

Substitutes
1 Dolhyi Viktor
2 Ukhan Illia
8 Buletsa Serhii
40 Chernysh Dmytro
44 Da Silva Jhonnatan
55 Smyrnyi Yevhenii
59 Kozak Artem
71 Shostak Denys
97 Prokopenko Nazar

Coach
Kalynychenko Yevhenii

Referee:
Zabroda Klym
Assistant 1:
Kutsev Valentyn
Assistant 2:
Kotubei Petro
4th Official:
Osaulenko Dmytro
Referee Observer:
Ovchar Mykhailo

VAR Referee:
Panchyshyn Dmytro
VAR Referee Assistant:
Skoblia Vitalii
VAR Referee Observer:
Herenda Yevhen
Delegate:
Taran Andriy
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 4th round, Match #29
Friday, 31.08.2025, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 25°C. Spectators: 2261

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 2 : 0 «Olexandriya» Oleksandriia
21 Bondarenko Artem 25'

36' 27 Tedi Cara

38 Pedrinio 37'

46' 30 Shevchenko Mykyta
1 Dolhyi Viktor

26 Konoplia Yukhym
17 V. Tobias 46'

53' 24 Hussayn

62' 5 Fernando Henrique
71 Shostak Denys

62' 24 Hussayn
44 Da Silva Jhonnatan

68' 50 Behiratche Joselin

19 Kauã Elias 69'

73' 27 Tedi Cara
55 Smyrnyi Yevhenii

82' 9 Myshnov Dmytro
59 Kozak Artem

19 Kauã Elias
37 Lucas 83'

6 Marlon
4 Santos M. 87'

90+1' 44 Da Silva Jhonnatan

21 Bondarenko Artem
29 Nazaryna Yehor 90+3'

30 Alisson
24 Tsukanov Viktor 90+3'
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